10/4/2023

#### 2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

**SCHOOL:** Arthur's Beauty College, Conway

COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS PROGRAM: Cosmetology 1500 30 50 12 7 AY LENGTH: 900 30 30

7/1/2023 **APPROVAL DATE**: (if applicable) **CIP**: 12.0401 **PPL**: 50 Weeks

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR

### DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

DETERMENT STODENTS ENVIRON AT HOME WITH TAKEN			
Tuition & Fees	\$10,350.00	Living Expenses	
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	\$1,338.00	Food Allowance	450 <b>p/ mo</b>
Professional Licensure/Certification	\$20.00	Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus	1125 <b>p/ mo</b>
Food Allowance	\$3,150.00	Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home	526 <b>p/ mo</b>
Housing Allowance	\$3,682.00		·
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,575.00	Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	225 <b>p/ mo</b>
Transportation	\$2,100.00		
		Transportation Expenses	
TOTAL	\$22,215.00	On Campus/Hybrid Program	300 <b>p/ mo</b>
		Online Program	p/ mo

\$10,350.00

#### STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment Professional Licensure/Certification Food Allowance Housing Allowance Miscellaneous Personal Expenses Transportation		\$1,338.00 \$20.00 \$3,150.00 \$7,875.00 \$1,575.00 \$2,100.00		
TOTAL		\$26,408.00		
STEP 2: # OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM # OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY	=	<u>30</u> 30	=	1.0000
# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM # OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY	=	<u>900</u> 900	=	1.0000

### STEP 3:

The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

### DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT

COA - Above:	\$22,215.00	x	1.0000	=	\$22,215
STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS					

COA - Above: \$26,408.00 x 1.0000 = \$26,408

Online Program

10/04/23

p/ mo

2023/2024 CALCULATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS		10/04/23		
SCHOOL NAME: Arthur's Beauty College, Conway		CIP: 12	0401	
PROGRAM: Cosmetology		CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 50 Weeks		
EFFECTIVE DATE:07/01/23		APPROVAL DATE: (if		
		,	арриоса,	
Section I	PROGRAM	BBAY		
NUMBER OF HOURS:	1500	900		
HOURS PER WEEK:	30	30		
NUMBER OF WEEKS:	50	30		
NUMBER OF MONTHS:	12	7		
Section II	1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Number of Months	7	5	0	
Tuition & Fees	10,350.00	6,900.00	0.00	
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	1,338.00	882.00	0.00	
Professional Licensure/Certification	20.00	60.00	0.00	
Federal Loan Fees	100.42	73.99	0.00	
Section III	DEPENDENT	DEPENDENT	DEPENDENT	
Section in	1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Tuition & Fees		\$6,900.00	\$0.00	
	\$10,350.00 \$1,338.00	• •	\$0.00	
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment		\$882.00	\$0.00	
Professional Licensure/Certification Federal Loan Fees	\$20.00	\$60.00		
	\$100 \$3.450	\$74	\$0 \$0	
Food Allowance	\$3,150	\$2,250	\$0 \$0	
Housing Allowance	\$3,682	\$2,630	\$0 \$0	
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,575	\$1,125	\$0 \$0	
Transportation	\$2,100	\$1,500	\$0	
TOTAL	\$22,315	\$15,421	\$0	
	ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	
	1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Tuition & Fees	\$10,350.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.00	
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	\$1,338.00	\$882.00	\$0.00	
Professional Licensure/Certification	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	
Federal Loan Fees	\$100	\$74	\$0	
Food Allowance	\$3,150	\$2,250	\$0	
Housing Allowance	\$7,875	\$5,625	<b>\$</b> 0	
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,575	\$1,125	\$0	
Transportation	\$2,100	\$1,500	\$0	
TOTAL	\$26,508	\$18,416	\$0	
Living Expenses				
Food Allowance		\$ 450 <b>p/</b>	mo	
Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus				
Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home		·· ·		
Housing Allowance for Dependent Students living at nome	•	\$526_p/	mo	
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	:	\$p/	mo	
Transportation Expenses				
On Campus/Hybrid Program	!	\$p/	mo	
		,		

10/04/23

SCHOOL NAME: Arthur's Beauty College, Conway PROGRAM: Cosmetology EFFECTIVE DATE: 07/01/23			CIP: 12.0401 PPL: 67 Weeks APPROVAL DATE: (if applicable)		
ETTECTIVE DATE.	07,01,23		ATTROVAL DATE.	(ii applicable)	
Section I		PROGRAM	BBAY		
NUMBER OF HOUR	RS:	1500	900		
HOURS PER WEEK:		30/22.5	30/22.5		
NUMBER OF WEEK		66	39		
NUMBER OF MON	THS:	16	9		
*Students attend 3	0 hpw for the first 4 weeks, then 22.5 l	npw for remaining			
Section II	•	1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Number of Months		9	7	0	
Tuition & Fees		10,350.00	6,900.00	0.00	
	erials/Supplies/Equipment	1,338.00	882.00	0.00	
Professional Licens		20.00	60.00	0.00	
Federal Loan Fees	are, cerumouton	100.42	73.99	0.00	
Section III		DEPENDENT	DEPENDENT	DEPENDENT	
		1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Tuition & Fees		\$10,350.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.00	
Books/Course Mat	erials/Supplies/Equipment	\$1,338.00	\$882.00	\$0.00	
Professional Licens	sure/Certification	\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	
Federal Loan Fees		\$100	\$74	\$0	
Food Allowance		\$4,050	\$3,150	\$0	
Housing Allowance	!	\$4,734	\$3,682	\$0	
Miscellaneous Pers		\$2,025	\$1,575	\$0	
Transportation	·	\$2,700	\$2,100	\$0	
TOTAL		\$25,317	\$18,423	\$0	
		ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	
		1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Tuition & Fees		\$10,350.00	\$6,900.00	\$0.00	
	erials/Supplies/Equipment	\$1,338.00	\$882.00	\$0.00	
Professional Licens		\$20.00	\$60.00	\$0.00	
Federal Loan Fees	<b>,</b> .	\$100	\$74	\$0	
Food Allowance		\$4,050	\$3,150	\$0	
Housing Allowance		\$10,125	\$7,875	\$0	
Miscellaneous Pers		\$2,025	\$1,575	, \$0	
Transportation	·	\$2,700	\$2,100	\$0	
TOTAL		\$30,708	\$22,616	\$0	
Living Expenses					
Food Allowance			<b>\$</b> 450	p/ mo	
	or students living off-Campus		\$ 1125 p/ mo		
	or Dependent students living at home			p/ mo	
Miscellaneous Perso	onal Expenses	:	\$	p/ mo	
Transportation Expe	nses				
On Campus/Hybrid F			\$ 300	p/ mo	
Online Program	. op. om	,		p/ mo	
Omme Flogram		:	·	μ, πο	

#### 2023/2024 PELL GRANT COST OF ATTENDANCE WORKSHEET

FOR INSTITUTIONS WHICH CHARGE BY PAYMENT PERIOD

SCHOOL:	Arthur's Beauty College, Conway	

COURSE HRS HRS WK # OF WKS # OF MONTHS PROGRAM: Instructor 600 30 20 5 AY LENGTH: 30 30 7 900 APPROVAL DATE: (if applicable) 7/1/2023

**CIP:** 12.0413 PPL: 21 Weeks

STEP 1: FEES LISTED BELOW ARE FOR THE ACADEMIC YEAR

DEPENDENT STUDENTS LIVING AT HOME WITH PARENT			
Tuition & Fees	\$3,510.00	Living Expenses	
Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment	\$176.95	Food Allowance	450 <b>p/ mo</b>
Professional Licensure/Certification	\$80.00	Housing Allowance for students living off-Campus	1125 p/ mo
Food Allowance	\$2,250.00	Housing Allowance for Dependent students living at home	526 <b>p/ mo</b>
Housing Allowance	\$2,630.00		
Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	\$1,125.00	Miscellaneous Personal Expenses	225 p/ mo
Transportation	\$1,500.00		
		Transportation Expenses	
TOTAL	\$11,271.95	On Campus/Hybrid Program	300 p/ mo
		Online Program	p/ mo

\$3,510.00

#### STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

Tuition & Fees

Books/Course Materials/Supplies/Equipment \$176.95 \$80.00 Professional Licensure/Certification Food Allowance \$2,250.00 Housing Allowance \$5,625.00 Miscellaneous Personal Expenses \$1,125.00 \$1,500.00 Transportation TOTAL \$14,266.95 STEP 2: # OF WKS IN AY FOR PROGRAM 30 1.5000 # OF WKS FOR WHICH COSTS APPLY 20

# OF HRS IN AY FOR PROGRAM 900 1.5000 # OF CREDIT/CLOCK HRS FOR 600

WHICH COSTS APPLY

STEP 3:

The lesser of the above two fractions is the multiplier for the total of the COA components.

COA - Above: \$11,271.95 1.5000 \$16,908

STUDENTS LIVING OFF-CAMPUS

\$14,266.95 1.5000 \$21,401 COA - Above:

10/04/23

2023/2024 CALC	JLATING DIRECT LOAN BUDGETS		10/04/23		
SCHOOL NAME: Arthur's Beauty College, Conway PROGRAM: Instructor			<b>CIP:</b> 12.0413 <b>PPL:</b> 21 Weeks		
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/23		APPROVAL DATE: (if a	applicable)	
Section I		DDOCDANA	DDAV		
Section I	une.	PROGRAM	BBAY		
NUMBER OF HOU		600	900		
HOURS PER WEEK		30	30		
NUMBER OF WEE		20	30		
NUMBER OF MOI	NTHS:	5	7		
Section II		1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Number of Month	15	5	0	0	
Tuition & Fees		3,510.00	0.00	0.00	
	iterials/Supplies/Equipment	176.95	0.00	0.00	
	nsure/Certification	80.00	0.00	0.00	
Federal Loan Fees		66.94	0.00	0.00	
rederal Loan rees	5	00.94	0.00	0.00	
Section III		DEPENDENT	DEPENDENT	DEPENDENT	
		1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Tuition & Fees		\$3,510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Books/Course Ma	iterials/Supplies/Equipment	\$176.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	
•	nsure/Certification	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Federal Loan Fees	•	\$67	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
Food Allowance	,	\$2,250	\$0	\$0	
Housing Allowand	20	\$2,630	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
Miscellaneous Pe	rsonai Expenses	\$1,125	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
Transportation		\$1,500	\$0	\$0	
TOTAL		\$11,339	\$0	\$0	
		ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	
		1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Tuition & Fees		\$3,510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Books/Course Ma	iterials/Supplies/Equipment	\$176.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	nsure/Certification	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Federal Loan Fees		\$67	\$0	\$0	
Food Allowance	,	\$2,250	\$0	\$0	
Housing Allowand	20	\$5,625	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
_			\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
Miscellaneous Pe	rsorial expenses	\$1,125			
Transportation		\$1,500	\$0	\$0	
TOTAL		\$14,334	\$0	\$0	
Living Expenses					
Food Allowance			\$ 450 <b>p/</b>	mo	
	for students living off-Campus		\$ 1125 p/ mo		
· ·	for Dependent students living at home		\$ 526 p/		
Housing Allowance	TOT Dependent students living at nome		→ 520 <b>p/</b>	iii U	
Miscellaneous Pers	sonal Expenses		\$ 225 p/	mo	
Transportation Exp	penses				
On Campus/Hybrid	Program		\$ 300 <b>p/</b>	mo	
Online Program			\$ p/	mo	
2 0			·P/	-	

Online Program

10/04/23

2023/2024 CALCO	DEATING DIRECT LOAN BODGETS		10/04/23		
SCHOOL NAME:	Arthur's Beauty College, Conway		CID: 1	2.0413	
PROGRAM: Instructor				7 Weeks	
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/01/23		APPROVAL DATE: (if applicable)		
ETTECTIVE DATE.			ATTROVAL DATE: (	п аррпсавіс)	
Section I		PROGRAM	BBAY		
NUMBER OF HOL	JRS:	600	900		
HOURS PER WEEK		30/22.5	30/22.5		
NUMBER OF WEE		26	39		
NUMBER OF MOI		6	9		
*Students attend	30 hpw for the first 4 weeks, then 22.5	hpw for remaining			
Section II	,	1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Number of Month	hs	6	0	0	
Tuition & Fees		3,510.00	0.00	0.00	
Books/Course Ma	aterials/Supplies/Equipment	176.95	0.00	0.00	
	nsure/Certification	80.00	0.00	0.00	
Federal Loan Fees	S	66.94	0.00	0.00	
Castian III		DEDENDENT	DEDENDENT	DEDENDENT	
Section III		DEPENDENT	<b>DEPENDENT</b> 2 AY	DEPENDENT	
Tuition & Fees		1 AY \$3,510.00	\$0.00	3 AY \$0.00	
	aterials/Supplies/Equipment	\$3,310.00 \$176.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	
	nsure/Certification	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Federal Loan Fees		\$80.00 \$67	\$0.00 \$0	\$0.00 \$0	
Food Allowance	,	\$2,700	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
Housing Allowand	20	\$3,156	\$0 \$0	\$0 \$0	
Miscellaneous Pe		\$1,350	\$0	\$0	
Transportation	TSONIAL EXPENSES	\$1,800	<b>\$</b> 0	\$0	
TOTAL		\$12,840	\$0	\$0	
		ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	ALL OTHERS	
		1 AY	2 AY	3 AY	
Tuition & Fees		\$3,510.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Books/Course Ma	aterials/Supplies/Equipment	\$176.95	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Professional Licer	nsure/Certification	\$80.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	
Federal Loan Fees	S	\$67	\$0	\$0	
Food Allowance		\$2,700	\$0	\$0	
Housing Allowand		\$6,750	\$0	\$0	
Miscellaneous Pe	rsonal Expenses	\$1,350	\$0	\$0	
Transportation		\$1,800	\$0	\$0	
TOTAL		\$16,434	\$0	\$0	
Living Expenses					
Food Allowance		:	\$ 450 <b>p</b>	/ mo	
Housing Allowance	for students living off-Campus	;	\$ 1125 p	/ mo	
Housing Allowance	for Dependent students living at home	:	\$ 526 p	/ mo	
Miscellaneous Pers	sonal Expenses	:	\$	/ mo	
Transportation Exp	penses				
On Campus/Hybrid		:	\$ 300 <b>p</b>	/ mo	
Online Brogram			¢	1	